IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI

No. 2006-CA-00289

SPOTLITE SKATING RINK, INC.

Appellant

vs.

BIANCA ZWYACA BARNES BY AND THROUGH MOTHER AND NEXT FRIEND, VEARLY BARNES, ON BEHALF OF THE WRONGFUL DEATH BENEFICIARIES AND AS ADMINISTRATRIX OF THE ESTATE OF BIANCA ZWYACA BARNES

Appellee

Appeal of the Jury Verdict and Judgment and Order on Post-Trial Motions of the Washington County Circuit Court, Honorable Richard A. Smith, Circuit Judge in Barnes v. Spotlite Skating Rink, Inc. *et. al*, Cause No. CI2002-128

BRIEF OF APPELLANT SPOTLITE SKATING RINK, INC.

LeAnn W. Nealey, MB.
Paul M. Ellis, MB # Annual Content of the second
BUTLER, SNOW, O'MARA, STEVENS & CANNADA, PLLC
P. O. Box 22567
Jackson, MS 39225
Tel: 601-985-5711
Fax: 601-985-4500

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT SPOTLITE SKATING RINK, INC.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI

No. 2006-CA-00289

SPOTLITE SKATING RINK, INC

Appellant

vs.

BIANCA ZWYACA BARNES BY AND THROUGH MOTHER AND NEXT FRIEND, VEARLY BARNES, ON BEHALF OF THE WRONGFUL DEATH BENEFICIARIES AND AS ADMINISTRATRIX OF THE ESTATE OF BIANCA ZWYACA BARNES

Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF ISSUES	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
A. Nature of the Case, Course of the Proceedings and its Disposition Below	2
B. Statement of the Facts Relevant for the Issues on Review.	4
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	6
ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITIES	7
A. Standard of Review	7
B. The Judgment Should Be Reversed and Judgment Rendered for Spotlite Because Bianca's Death Was Not a Foreseeable Consequence of Any Alleged Negligence On Its Part.	8
C. Spotlite Met its Duty of Supervision in This Case	11
D. Spotlite Met its Duty to Provide Reasonable Aid to Bianca	12
E. No Action or Inaction by Spotlite Was the Proximate Cause of Bianca's Death.	16
F. The Trial Court Erred in Allowing Plaintiff's Economist to Testify Regarding Bianca's Lost Wages, Lost Entitlements and Lost Fringe Benefits.	17
CONCLUSION	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
CERTIFICATE OF FILING	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL

Daubert v. Merrill Dow Pharms., Inc., 509 U.S. 579 (1993) 1	7, 18, 19, 20
Kumho Tire Co. v. Carmichael, 526 U.S. 137 (1999)	
Smith v. U.S., 284 F. Supp. 259 (D.C. Miss. 1967)	

STATE

. .

.

.

,

Blizzard v. Fitzsimmons, 10 So. 2d 343 (Miss. 1942) 11, 12
Brooks v. Stone Architecture, P.A. 934 So. 2d 350 (Miss. Ct. App. 2006)
City of Jackson v. Estate of Stewart ex rel. Womack, 908 So. 2d 703 (Miss. 2005) 6, 8, 9
Dedeaux Utility Co., Inc. v. City of Gulfport, 938 So. 2d 838 (Miss. 2006)
Donald v. Amoco Prod. Co., 735 So. 2d 161(Miss. 1999) 16
Foster by Foster v. Bass, 575 So. 2d 967 (Miss. 1990)
Fresenius Medical Care and Continental Cas. Co. v. Woolfolk ex rel. Woolfolk, 920 So. 2d 1024 (Miss. Ct. App. 2005)
Greyhound Lines, Inc. v. Sutton, 765 So. 2d 1269 (Miss. 2000)
Gulf Refining Co. v. Williams, 185 So. 234 (Miss. 1938)16
Holley v. Funtime Skateland South, Inc., 392 So. 2d 1135 (Miss. 1981) 11
Mauney v. Gulf Refining Co., 9 So. 2d 780 (Miss. 1942)
Meador v. Hotel Grover, 9 So. 2d 782 (Miss. 1942)
Miss. Transp. Comm'n v. Ronald Adams Contractor, Inc., 753 So. 2d 1077 (Miss. 2000)
Miss. Transp. Comm'n v. McLemore, 863 So.2d 31 (Miss. 2003)
Sullivan v. Skate Zone, Inc., 946 So. 2d 828 (Miss. Ct. App. 2007) 11, 12
Webb v. Braswell, 930 So. 2d 387 (Miss. 2006)

RULES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

Miss. R. Evid. 702	
J. Weinstein, Rule 702 of the Federal Rules of Evidence is Sound; It Should	
Not Be Amended, 138 F.R.D. 631 (1991)
